## 502622593 01/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2669202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEICHENG ZHANG	10/14/2013
MING SHI	10/14/2013
WEI-HUA ZOU	10/14/2013
SHU-SUN YU	10/14/2013
CHIEH-YUAN CHAO	10/14/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMLOGIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2518 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD., #120	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14046874	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)256-3711

Phone: 4089889898

Email: 4089889898

Email: uspto@vpaclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EMIL CHANG

Address Line 1: 5201 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 270

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMLOGIC-48
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUON HOM
	TAIFNI

502622593 REEL: 031900 FRAME: 0968

Signature:	/Quon Hom/	
Date:	01/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Amlogic-48_Assignment_vFinal#page1.tif source=Amlogic-48_Assignment_vFinal#page2.tif source=Amlogic-48_Assignment_vFinal#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031900 FRAME: 0969

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

## Amlogic Co., Ltd.

a Cayman Islands Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Weicheng Zhang, Ming Shi, Wei-Hua Zou, Shu-Sun Yu, and Chieh-Yuan Chao, and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 14/046,874 filed October 4, 2013, entitled:

# Method and Apparatus for Vernier Ring Time to Digital Converter with Self-Delay Ratio Calibration

and signed by me

×	On the date set forth below;
	On the DATE OF SIGNING DECLARATION;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of VENTURE PACIFIC LAW, PC to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand:

**SIGNATURES** 

Inventor's Sig	gnature:	Weigh	na Zhu	Ωa
				1

Date:  $\frac{20/3}{10} \frac{10}{4}$ 

Typed Name:

Weicheng Zhang

Home Address:

3F B District 177 Bibo Road

Pudong Zhangjiang High Technology Park

Shanghai, 201203

China

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China

Inventor's Signature:

Mung Shi

Date: 2013/10/14

Typed Name:

Ming Shi

Home Address:

No. 201 Lane 2688

Hunan Road Pudong, Shanghai

China

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China

Inventor's Signature:

Wei Hua Zou

Date: <u>W/3/10/14</u>

Typed Name:

Wei-Hua Zou

Home Address:

Room 502, No.14 268 Min-Yao Road Shanghai, 201209

China

Citizenship;

People's Republic of China

Inventor's Signature:

-

Date: 20/3/10/14

Typed Name:

Shu-Sun Yu

Home Address:

18620 Cynthia Ave.

Cupertino, CA 95014

Citizenship:

United States

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

20/3/10/14

Typed Name:

Chieh-Yuan Chao

Home Address:

270 Estrella Road

Fremont, CA 94539

Citizenship:

United States